kdcoleman

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 5/9/2022 8:23 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

Articles of Organization of Hey Lovely Beauty Company L.L.C.

A Limited Liability Company.

The undersigned does hereby form a Limited Liability Company, (hereafter referred to as, "Company") under and by virtue of the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, KRS Chapter 275, and adopts the following Articles of Organization.

Article I: Name

The name of the Company is Hey Lovely Beauty Company.

Article II: Purposes

The Company is organized and operated for any and all other lawful purposes for which companies may be organized under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act.

Article III: Name and Address of Registered Office and Agent

The name and street address of the initial registered agent and registered office of the Company is Amy Nelson, 2220 Boxville Road Morganfield, Kentucky 42437.

Article IV: Address of Principal Office

The mailing address of the principal office of the Company is 217 West Main Street Morganfield, Kentucky 42437.

Article V: Management

The Company is to be managed by its Members.

Article VI: Members

The Company has two (2) Members, namely Amy Nelson and Joseph Nelson. The rights and qualifications of a member or future members of the Company shall be as set forth in the Operating Agreement for the Company.

Article VII: Dissolution

The Company may be dissolved, by the Members, upon the disassociation of a Member as a result of his/her death, insanity, bankruptcy, retirement, resignation, expulsion, or as otherwise provided by the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky or the Operating Agreement. Provided, however, that the remaining Members may vote to continue the existence of the Company and its business within the time period provided by KRS 275.280, or its successor, or within a specified time period set forth in the Operating Agreement.

Article VIII: Limitation of Liability

The private property of the Members shall not be subject to the debts of the Company. The Members, agents, and employees of the Company shall not be personally liable on the Company's obligations or liabilities.

EXECUTED by the undersigned on this the day of February, 2022.

Anny Nelson, Organizer
2220 Boxville Road
Morganfield, Kentucky 42437

Statement of Consent to act as initial registered agent.

I, Amy Nelson, having been designated to act as initial Registered Agent, hereby consent to act in that capacity until removed or resignation is submitted in accordance with the Kentucky Revised Statutes.

Amy Nelson

Date